21st Annual Kandy Kane Craft Fair Invitation 2021

Carson Valley Inn Minden, Nevada Friday November 26th, 27th, and 28th

You are cordially invited to be a selected vendor for our 21st Annual Craft Fair, in the "Valley Ballroom" at the Carson Valley Inn, adjacent to the Valet Parking area. We will be open from 9:am until 6:pm Friday and Saturday and from 10:00 until 4:pm on Sunday Admission as a vendor to this Craft Fair is by invitation only.

This is not an application; you have been invited because of your high quality and meticulous detail in your unique product. We would appreciate your participation in our upcoming event. We are on a first come first served basis. The sooner you return your r.s.v.p. To our event the better, selection of table availability and of how many you may require.

Due to the changes in Government regulation our rules have changed. If you want to be considered as a crafter in this event you <u>MUST</u> fill out this invitation in full. Failure to do so will result in your request being denied.

OURRULES

We have changed them this year Please... Read carefully!!!

- 1. You must list all items you intend to sell at the craft fair. We prefer a wide variety of items for our customers to choose from. First on the list is first in omission of items will not be allowed if duplicating you will be asked to remove your items not listed on your r.s.v.p. Sheet.
- 2. You will be given a onetime vendor tax form, this must be filled out and returned to us No later than 3:30 on the November 28th.
- 3. Write on your r.s.v.p. Sheet your 1st, 2nd and 3rd choices of spaces, you prefer. The earlier we get this back the more likely you are to get the tables you prefer.
- 4. Payment for your space must be made in the form of a cashers check or money order. <u>ANY</u> Check personal or business will be returned and may cause a delay in you getting the area you prefer to be in.
- 5. The Casino has requested that there be <u>NO Smoking</u> in the Ballroom, while this event is going on. This is a large space however, due to the consideration of other crafters, guests and safety of all and our merchandise, we have agreed to this.
- 6. Because this is a gaming establishment. NO Persons under 21 will be left unattended in the Valley Ballroom.
- 7. We will be advertising in the Gardnerville as well the Carson City Newspaper. Carson Valley Inn also has their own inhouse newsletter that will have us listed in it. Our event is also put onto the marquee outside of the Carson Valley Inn, on the days of the event.
- 8. Set up time is between, 5:00 and 7:00 on Thursday. Hopefully you will be able to finish your dinner prior or following this time. You will be able to set up on Friday between 6:am and 9:am You MUST!! Be set up no later than 9:am We will have guests entering the ballroom for sales. Should you have any questions you may call me (between 7:00a.m. and 5:30 p.m.) at (775) -721-7154 or contact me by e-mail 1snickers@live.com.We would also like to ask that you do your part by passing out flyers. There will be 20 flyers per vendor.

The Form below must be mailed or returned to:
K.S. Faiss 990 Hillside Drive Carson City, Nevada 89705 775-721-7154.
Event Invitation 20th Annual Kandy Kane Holiday Craft Fair 2021 Carson Valley
Inn Casino, Minden, Nevada Friday November 26th. Saturday 27th and Sunday the
28th .This agreement is made by: Herein
referred to as "Vendor". Whereas the Carson Valley Inn, Floral Vineyard is conducting a Craft Fair on the above listed dates and Whereas Vendor desires to obtain space to conduct space to conduct business at that event: Now THEREFORE, VENDOR, in consideration for a location at that event, hereby does hold Carson Valley Inn, Inc. Floral Vineyard their owners, employees, officers, and agents harmless for any claim including claims of third parties resulting from participation in this event and agrees to indemnify and defend Carson Valley Inn, Inc. and Floral Vineyard from any claim, cause of action or liability arising from "Vendor's" participation therein.
R.S.V.P.
Vendor's Signature: Print Name: Mailing Address:
Phone:
Type of Craft:
E-Mail Address:
Table(s) Requested: 1st Choice2nd3rd
Total Number of Chairs Required:
I have requested a wall space and require electrical outlet: Yes: No:
I have enclosed payment of: \$for the above requested space(s).
Due to changes in the state tax laws you must provide a Tax I. D. number or your Social Security # This will be kept
private and only provided to the Nevada Department of Taxation.
I will be given confirmation of this upon receipt of payment. I agree to the arrangement/rules. Set up by the show promoters

Kandy Kane Holiday Craft Fair "Valley Ballroom" Carson Valley Inn, Minden, NV

